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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER, Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

BARRY WONG 

) Docket No. 8-20472A-06-0535 
In the matter of: 

) STIPULATION TO POSTPONE PRE- THE 12 PERCENT FUND I, L.L.C. (a/k/a 
“THE 12% FUND,” “12% FUND I” and ) HEARING CONFERNECE 

“FUND”), 
an Arizona limited liability company, 
13714 Nightstar Ct. 

) (Assigned to the Hon. Marc Stern) 

Marana, Arizona 85653-4455; i 
1 

COYOTE GROWTH MANAGEMENT, 1 
L.L.C., 1 

) 
1 

) 

JANE DOE HANNAN, 1 
husband and wife, ) 
13714 Nightstar Ct. 1 

an Arizona limited liability company, 
13714 Nightstar Ct. 
Marana, Arizona 85653-4455; 

MICHAEL JOSEPH HANNAN (a/k/a 
“MICHAEL HANNAN,” “MIKE HANNAN’ ) 
and “MICHAEL J. HANNAN, 11”) and 

Marana, Arizona 85653-4455; and 

SAM AHDOOT (dWa “SAM AHDOUT”) 
and 
JANE DOE AHDOOT, 
husband and wife, 

) 

5625 Crescent Park West, Apt. 130, 1 
Playa Vista, California 90094-2083, ) 

) 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

~ _ _ _  

S-20472A-06-0535 

The Securities Division (“Division”) of the Arizona Corporation Commission through its 

ittorney of record, Mike Dailey, and Respondents The 12 Percent Fund I, L.L.C, Coyote Growth 

Management, Michael Joseph Hannan and Janice Hannan (collectively, “Respondents”)’ through 

;heir attorney of record, Paul J. Roshka, Jr., agree to indefinitely postpone the pre-hearing 

:onference currently set for October 26,2006, at 9:30 a.m.. 

They further agree to indefinitely postpone the time limits set forth in R14-4-307 including 

.hose relating to the duration of the existence of the Temporary Order to Cease and Desist filed by 

.he Division on September 25,2006. 

They further agree that the Division or Respondents may request a pre-hearing conference in 

he hture if necessary. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this b- d+ day of October, 2006 

ROSHKA DEWULF & PATTEN, P.L.C. 

&L&d 
a J. Roshka, Jr. 

(OIJ& Arizona center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
(602) 256-6100 
(602) 256-6800 FAX 
Attorneys for The 12 Percent Fund I, L.L.C, 
Coyote Growth Management, L.L.C., Michael J. 
Hannan and Janice Hannan. 

Respondents Same Ahdoot and Jane Doe Ahdoot have not yet been served with the Temporary Order to Cease and 
)e&. 
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S-20472A-06-0535 

1300 West Washington Street, 3'' hoor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-0722 
(602) 542594-7478 FAX 
Enforcement Attorney 

ORIGINAL and thirteen copies of the foregoing 
filed t h i s w a y  of October, 2006, with: 

Docket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washngton Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered 
;hisZ.day of October, 2006 to: 

Marc E. Stern 
Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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